







Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Trademark Contractors, LLC		(2) Black & Warner Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Schultz Corporation		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0070	0203000	145.000	35.00000	5,075.00	15.00000	2,175.00	82.60000	11,977.00
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)	c.y.						
0080	0204401	(1.000)	11,000.00000	11,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	11,505.00000	11,505.00
	HANDLING WATER (SITE NO.1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0090	0204402	(1.000)	8,750.00000	8,750.00	22,000.00000	22,000.00	20,650.00000	20,650.00
	HANDLING WATER (SITE NO.2) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0100	0204403	(1.000)	7,500.00000	7,500.00	18,000.00000	18,000.00	19,116.00000	19,116.00
	HANDLING WATER (SITE NO.3) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0110	0205003	295.000	8.00000	2,360.00	15.00000	4,425.00	0.01000	2.95
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.						
0120	0213100	75.000	35.00000	2,625.00	50.00000	3,750.00	64.90000	4,867.50
	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						
0130	0216000	110.000	40.00000	4,400.00	45.00000	4,950.00	70.80000	7,788.00
	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	c.y.						
0140	0219001	1,960.000	3.00000	5,880.00	1.90000	3,724.00	3.19000	6,252.40
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Trademark Contractors, LLC		(2) Black & Warner Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Schultz Corporation	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0150	0305000	140.000	45.00000	6,300.00	45.00000	6,300.00	23.19000	3,246.60
PROCESSED AGGREGATE		ton						
0160	0404100	120.000	125.00000	15,000.00	50.00000	6,000.00	151.04000	18,124.80
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCHING - FULL DEPTH ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
0170	0507001	2.000	2,500.00000	5,000.00	2,200.00000	4,400.00	2,950.00000	5,900.00
TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN		ea.						
0180	0507201	1.000	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,200.00000	2,200.00	2,991.30000	2,991.30
TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN		ea.						
0190	0601000	30.000	900.00000	27,000.00	550.00000	16,500.00	743.40000	22,302.00
CLASS "A" CONCRETE		c.y.						
0200	0602000	4,770.000	1.50000	7,155.00	1.50000	7,155.00	2.95000	14,071.50
DEFORMED STEEL BARS		lb.						
0210	0651001	20.000	25.00000	500.00	50.00000	1,000.00	35.40000	708.00
BEDDING MATERIAL		c.y.						
0220	0651012	240.000	50.00000	12,000.00	25.00000	6,000.00	61.36000	14,726.40
15" R.C. PIPE		l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Trademark Contractors, LLC		(2) Black & Warner Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Schultz Corporation	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0230	0651637	116.000	585.00000	67,860.00	800.00000	92,800.00	671.42000	77,884.72
60" ALUMINUM SPIRAL RIB PIPE ** See Special Provisions **		I.f.						
0240	0651638	118.000	450.00000	53,100.00	528.00000	62,304.00	693.01000	81,775.18
54" ALUMINUM ALLOY PIPE ** See Special Provisions **		I.f.						
0250	0651639	78.000	625.00000	48,750.00	798.00000	62,244.00	785.88000	61,298.64
83" X 57" ALUMINIZED STEEL TYPE 2 PIPE ARCH ** See Special Provisions **		I.f.						
0260	0651837	16.000	80.00000	1,280.00	25.00000	400.00	68.44000	1,095.04
15" C.C.M. PIPE		I.f.						
0270	0652010	1.000	900.00000	900.00	500.00000	500.00	767.00000	767.00
15" R.C. CULVERT END		ea.						
0280	0652110	1.000	600.00000	600.00	225.00000	225.00	519.20000	519.20
15" METAL CULVERT END		ea.						
0290	0653001	6.000	250.00000	1,500.00	100.00000	600.00	413.00000	2,478.00
CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN		ea.						
0300	0703010	135.000	75.00000	10,125.00	60.00000	8,100.00	59.89000	8,085.15
STANDARD RIPRAP		c.y.						
0310	0703012	35.000	75.00000	2,625.00	60.00000	2,100.00	70.80000	2,478.00
MODIFIED RIPRAP		c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Trademark Contractors, LLC		(2) Black & Warner Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Schultz Corporation	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0320	0703035	290.000	120.00000	34,800.00	70.00000	20,300.00	88.50000	25,665.00
	STEP POOL ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0330	0708001	30.000	10.00000	300.00	8.00000	240.00	23.60000	708.00
	DAMPPROOFING	s.y.						
0340	0714050	180.000	90.00000	16,200.00	25.00000	4,500.00	64.31000	11,575.80
	TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0350	0715050	180.000	90.00000	16,200.00	25.00000	4,500.00	64.31000	11,575.80
	EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM LEFT IN PLACE ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0360	0725002	25.000	10.00000	250.00	8.00000	200.00	23.60000	590.00
	BAGGED STONE	c.f.						
0370	0728001	5.000	40.00000	200.00	50.00000	250.00	80.24000	401.20
	CRUSHED STONE FOR SLOPE PROTECTION	ton						
0380	0755009	10.000	4.00000	40.00	3.00000	30.00	9.44000	94.40
	GEOTEXTILE	s.y.						
0390	0815001	320.000	6.50000	2,080.00	20.00000	6,400.00	7.08000	2,265.60
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	I.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Trademark Contractors, LLC		(2) Black & Warner Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Schultz Corporation		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0400	0905010	130.000	23.00000	2,990.00	23.00000	2,990.00	25.96000	3,374.80
	RESET EXISTING FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0410	0906203	260.000	22.00000	5,720.00	22.00000	5,720.00	24.78000	6,442.80
	SPLIT RAIL FENCE	I.f.						
0420	0910047	80.000	57.50000	4,600.00	57.75000	4,620.00	64.90000	5,192.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350 SYSTEM 5A)	I.f.						
0430	0910168	860.000	7.50000	6,450.00	7.50000	6,450.00	8.26000	7,103.60
	CONVERT METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B) TO (TYPE R-B 350)	I.f.						
0440	0910170	1,300.000	24.75000	32,175.00	25.00000	32,500.00	28.32000	36,816.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	I.f.						
0450	0910183	2.000	1,225.00000	2,450.00	1,200.00000	2,400.00	1,386.50000	2,773.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL R-B 350 (TYPE I) SECTION	ea.						
0460	0910184	2.000	1,800.00000	3,600.00	1,800.00000	3,600.00	2,065.00000	4,130.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL R-B 350 (TYPE II) SECTION	ea.						
0470	0911912	2.000	2,475.00000	4,950.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00	2,832.00000	5,664.00
	ANCHOR IN EARTH CUT SLOPE	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Trademark Contractors, LLC		(2) Black & Warner Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Schultz Corporation	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0480	0911923	8.000	1,300.00000	10,400.00	1,300.00000	10,400.00	1,475.00000	11,800.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.						
0490	0911924	1.000	1,250.00000	1,250.00	1,260.00000	1,260.00	1,416.00000	1,416.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE II	ea.						
0500	0912499	1,370.000	3.25000	4,452.50	4.00000	5,480.00	3.54000	4,849.80
	REMOVE CABLE GUIDE RAIL	l.f.						
0510	0912518	40.000	15.50000	620.00	16.00000	640.00	17.70000	708.00
	REMOVE AND RESET METAL BEAM RAIL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0520	0918060	1.000	4,100.00000	4,100.00	4,175.00000	4,175.00	4,690.50000	4,690.50
	END ANCHORAGE TYPE A	ea.						
0530	0922509	1,540.000	30.00000	46,200.00	60.00000	92,400.00	77.88000	119,935.20
	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ACCESS ROAD ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0540	0930001	6.000	90.00000	540.00	100.00000	600.00	41.30000	247.80
	OBJECT MARKER	ea.						
0550	0939001	8.000	50.00000	400.00	1.00000	8.00	82.60000	660.80
	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr						





Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Trademark Contractors, LLC		(2) Black & Warner Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Schultz Corporation		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>								
			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0560	0944000	555.000	5.00000	2,775.00	5.00000	2,775.00	8.08000	4,484.40
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0570	0949000	680.000	6.00000	4,080.00	11.85000	8,058.00	5.90000	4,012.00
	WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.						
0580	0949023	96.000	40.00000	3,840.00	35.30000	3,388.80	32.75000	3,144.00
	CORNUS SERICEA RED OSIER DOGWOOD 24" - 36" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0590	0949085	18.000	40.00000	720.00	35.30000	635.40	41.30000	743.40
	CLETHRA ALNIFOLIA SUMMERSWEET 18"-24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0600	0949089	18.000	35.00000	630.00	35.30000	635.40	31.86000	573.48
	COMPTONIA PEREGRINA SWEETFERN 18"- 24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0610	0949097	16.000	50.00000	800.00	35.30000	564.80	30.98000	495.68
	AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS, SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY 18"-24" HT. B. B.	ea.						
0620	0949138	57.000	50.00000	2,850.00	35.30000	2,012.10	32.75000	1,866.75
	ALNUS RUGOSA, SPECKLED ALDER 18"-24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0630	0949149	24.000	40.00000	960.00	35.30000	847.20	61.36000	1,472.64
	QUERCUS RUBRA, NORTHERN RED OAK, 24" - 36" HT. NO. 3 CONTAIN ER	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Trademark Contractors, LLC		(2) Black & Warner Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Schultz Corporation	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0640	0949626	110.000	65.00000	7,150.00	35.30000	3,883.00	47.20000	5,192.00
PINUS STROBUS EASTERN WHITE PINE 2'-3' HT. B.B.		ea.						
0650	0949912	5.000	200.00000	1,000.00	290.00000	1,450.00	280.25000	1,401.25
BETULA NIGRA RIVER BIRCH 6'-8' HT. B.B.		ea.						
0660	0949914	25.000	60.00000	1,500.00	35.30000	882.50	37.17000	929.25
BETULA POPULIFOLIA, GRAY BIRCH 24" - 36" HT. B.B.		ea.						
0670	0950005	3,095.000	2.50000	7,737.50	1.00000	3,095.00	1.18000	3,652.10
TURF ESTABLISHMENT		s.y.						
0680	0950039	555.000	3.00000	1,665.00	3.00000	1,665.00	5.90000	3,274.50
EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE D		s.y.						
0690	0952051	1,890.000	6.00000	11,340.00	5.75000	10,867.50	7.67000	14,496.30
CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
0700	0969062	8.000	3,000.00000	24,000.00	1,800.00000	14,400.00	2,360.00000	18,880.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **		mo.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Trademark Contractors, LLC		(2) Black & Warner Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Schultz Corporation	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0710	0970006	8,000.000	1.00000	8,000.00	1.00000	8,000.00	1.00000	8,000.00
TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.						
0720	0970007	100.000	48.00000	4,800.00	55.00000	5,500.00	70.80000	7,080.00
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions **		hr						
0730	0971001	(1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00	0.01000	0.01
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0740	0974001	15.000	60.00000	900.00	175.00000	2,625.00	141.60000	2,124.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY		c.y.						
0750	0975002	(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	15,930.00000	15,930.00
MOBILIZATION ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0760	0976002	600.000	1.00000	600.00	0.79000	474.00	1.18000	708.00
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY		day						
0770	0978002	30.000	70.00000	2,100.00	88.00000	2,640.00	59.00000	1,770.00
TRAFFIC DRUM		ea.						
0780	0979003	10.000	100.00000	1,000.00	117.00000	1,170.00	147.50000	1,475.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Trademark Contractors, LLC		(2) Black & Warner Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Schultz Corporation	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0790 0980001	(1.000)	4,800.00000	4,800.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	8,850.00000	8,850.00
CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See Special Provisions **			LS				
0800 0981100	30.000	25.00000	750.00	42.00000	1,260.00	59.00000	1,770.00
42" TRAFFIC CONE			ea.				
0810 1205207	7.000	20.00000	140.00	13.50000	94.50	47.20000	330.40
TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR			ea.				
0820 1206023	(1.000)	500.00000	500.00	500.00000	500.00	590.00000	590.00
REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS			LS				
0830 1208928	6.000	100.00000	600.00	21.00000	126.00	193.52000	1,161.12
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)			s.f.				
0840 1220013	180.000	25.00000	4,500.00	43.50000	7,830.00	37.76000	6,796.80
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING ** See Special Provisions **			s.f.				
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$707,390.00		\$785,214.20		\$881,394.86
<b>Contract Totals</b>			<b>\$707,390.00</b>		<b>\$785,214.20</b>		<b>\$881,394.86</b>

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum